| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET | | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Katsumi Tokuyama Kanji Arai | Name: OKI Electric Industry Co., Ltd. | | | | | |
| Takuji Ishikawa Haruhiko Akiyama | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) July 4, 1986 | | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Minato-ku, Tokyo | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Japan Zip: | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) 4,845,740 tached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| Name: Canon USA, IP Division | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 15975 Alton Parkway | Enclosed | | | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title | | | | | |
| City: Irvine | 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| State: California Zip: 92618 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>(949) 932-3132</u> | b. Deposit Account Number 502456 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (949) 932-3560 | Authorized User Name Marlene Klein | | | | | |
| Email Address: <u>marlene.kleln@cda.canon.com</u> | Authorized Odd Namo Manere Men | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | <u>i</u> 12/21/06 | | | | | |
| Signature | ' Date | | | | | |
| Marlene Klein | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0472

Assignment

| | In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| | Katsumi Tokuyama |
| | Kanji Arai |
| insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | Takuji Ishikawa |
| | Haruhiko Akiyama and |
| | the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to |
| Insert Name of Assignee | Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. |
| Address | of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as |
| Title of | RADIO PHONE EQUIPMENT FOR CREDIT CARD |
| 10 Apartmu | |
| | for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned |
| Data of Signing of Application | onJuly 4, 1986 |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. |
| | The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. |
| | The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. |
| | The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. |
| | The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and requ at (s), the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. |

missioner of Patents to issue application or any division Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire, and will not execute, any

PATENT
REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0473

name(s).

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK (Registration No. 16442), Suite 1100, 1750 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

| -F 1 /1 1001 | | 1. | - | |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| Date July 4, 1986 | , Name of Inventor | <u>Katsumi</u> | | ma |
| Date July 4, 1986 | Name of Investor | Katsumi | Tokuyama Ds. L | |
| 7 | -, 14mile of Inventor | Kan ji Ar | ai | |
| Date July 4, 1980 | , Name of Inventor | Takuji_S | shikawa. | |
| Date July 4, 1986 | _, Name of Inventor | Haruhiko | Akiyam | <u> </u> |
| Date | Name of Inventor | | | |
| (This assignment should then the execution by the In here.) | I preferably be acknow iventor(s) should be v | vitnessed by at lea | st two witnes | nsul. If not ses who sign |
| Witness | $(\mathcal{U}, \mathcal{Y})$ | lcegila, | مع | |
| Many- | Makoto Had | gihafa | | |
| Witness | | ************* | The state of the s | |
| | ACKNOWLED | GMENT | | PĄ |
| • • • • • • | | ************************************** | 4. 7 | <u>M</u> |
| | | 55 | | = 23 |
| | J | | | G 750 |
| Thie | damod | | | |
| This | | | : | , before the |
| personally came the above-n | amed | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | 165 | 1 |
| | | | | |
| | <u>, il de 1990 y 1975 e 18 1875 e 19</u> El Britania | aligne salasi ya mengapikansa. Bandalarah | | |
| to me personally known as th | e individual/s) who | verinal the fores | | الخاف مطلب المد |
| acknowledge to me that he (| they) executed the san | ne of his (their) o | wn free will | or the pur- |
| poses therein set forth | A CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT | ी प्रशासीकी कर्ता है है। विकास १००० | pumaja salitus Sa | * # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # |
| | | | | • |
| | | ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | Signature | |
| SEAL. | | | | |
| | | OF. | | |
| | | | 31.116. | |
| | | | | |
| The above assigned inver | ition may be more pari | icularly identified | as follows: | |
| U.S. Application Serial No. | | ing Date | | |
| l'itle of Invention | | | | |
| itte of invention | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0474